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COVID-19 is an Opportunity to change course. This is a moment that is testing our  
humanity, a moment to look a bit further and to re-imagine our long-term future. 

We invite our industry to take part of this global response by discussing the triple  
bottom line of « People, Planet, Performance ». Collaborative debates around  
topics such as people needs, social inclusion, low carbon future, circular economy 
and sustainable growth will be key during MIPIM. 

Our conference programme will also be more inclusive by offering 2 specific  
formats dedicated to gender equality and young leaders talents. 

Geo focuses on UK, France, Italy and Germany will be proposed to address local 
issues and communities. 

Occupiers and Investors will get the opportunity to discuss confidentially between 
peers during closed door events. 

Asset classes sessions will give you the latest points of view in residential,  
hospitality, healthcare and logistics. 

Innovation will be at the center of the event though inspiring talks, case studies and 
the MIPIM Start up Competition that will reveal the most promising startups of the 
ecosystem.

And of course our traditional social events such as the Opening cocktail party and 
the MIPIM awards ceremony will be part of the show !

  

We are MIPIM, guiding and influencing the upcoming transformations in the urban 
world, everywhere. More than a year after the covid crisis, it’s now time to discuss 
together a new world, a new era.

MIPIM wants to give the mic to the ones who are « guiding the industry » through 
ideas, projects and perspectives that will shape the « next chapter ». 

After several months of virtual exchange, The MIPIM September Edition will offer a 
physical experience enhanced with a new digital platform, accessible all year long 
to the MIPIM community.

We want to offer an opportunity to see each other ‘in-person’, to share with  
industry leaders and network with peers to achieve business goals and reassess 
strategy. It’s time to reconnect !

The MIPIM September edition will take place on Sept 07 - 08, online and in-person 
in Cannes. 

This hybrid edition will allow clients to reconnect through high-level talks, an  
exhibition area and in-person networking.

2 days content programme to 
reconnect and rebounce through 

trendy content insights,  
and matchmaking opportunities.

Blending physical events in Cannes 
and digital content accessible 

through our online platform via  
livestream and replays.

Learning & networking A phygital experience

New world: New era
MIPIM 2021 - SEPTEMBER EDITION

TIME TO RECONNECT

It’s time to reconnect ! 
Join us.
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Global conference programme sponsor

MIPIM 2021 - SEPTEMBER EDITION
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OUR SPEAKERS

Audrey CAMUS
Vice President, Development And 
Asset Management, Europe 
Ivanhoé Cambridge 

Johanna CAPOANI
Head of Hospitality,  
Portfolio Management 
Swiss Life  

Ronan BOLÉ
Managing Director 
Amazon

Cédric BOREL
Operations Director France 
A4MT 

Vincent AUREZ
Director Innovation,  
Sustainable Development 
Novaxia

Laurent BOIDI
Directeur général délégué 
DIGITAL PHOTO GROUP 	

Faisal BUTT
CEO, Founder & Chairman 
Pi Labs

Giuseppe AMITRANO
CEO 
GVA Redilco SpA 

Clotilde ARMAND
Mayor of Bucharest 
Sector 1 City Hall 

Karin BARTHELMES-WEHR
Managing Director 
ICG Institute

Ashok BALABHASKARANE
VP DEVELOPEMENT 
WOJO

Prof. Dr. Thomas BEYERLE
Managing Director,  
Head of Group Research 
Catella 

Patrick BRENNINKMEIJER
Business Development Director 
Redevco

Stéphanie BENSIMON
Head of Real Estate 
Ardian 

Stéphane BENSIMON
CEO 
WOJO  

Prof. Dr Philipp BOUTEILLER
CEO 
Tegel Projekt GmbH

Tom BLOXHAM MBE
Chairman 
Urban Splash

Christophe BURCKART
Country Manager France  
IWG 

Méka BRUNEL
CEO 
Gecina

Thierry BIEVRE
CEO 
Elithis

Alvaro CARDENAS
SVP, Global Development  
Realogy  
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OUR SPEAKERS
Sébastien DURAND
General Manager NSD 
NEXITY

Eric DONNET
CEO 
Groupama Immobilier

Mark DIXON
Chairman & CEO 
IWG

Hélène ENGINGER 
Editor-in-chief 
GINGER BLUE

Nordine EL OUACHMI 
CEO 
Bureaux and co

Akim DAOUDA
CEO 
FGIS (Gabonese Sovereign 
Wealth Fund) 

Loic DANIEL
Managing Director 
Nexity Immobilier d'Entreprise 

Herman JAN FABER 
Co-Head Fund Management 
Redevco 

Frédéric DIB
President 
MoZaïC Asset Management

Assem EL ALAMI 
Head of International Real Estate  
Finance 
Berlin Hyp AG 

Frédéric DUROUSSEAU
Directeur de l'Immobilier et du 
développement Groupe 
KORIAN  

Elisabet CIRICI
Chief Operating Officer 
CATALAN LAND INSTITUTE 
(INCASÒL) 

Eric COSSERAT
CEO 
Perial  

Floris COUCKE
Président 
Neocity Promotion

Hala EL AKL
Director 
PLP Architecture International Ltd  

Sandrine  
CRESSWELL-COBLENCE
Interiors Designer 
@ Le Shack  

Isabelle CLERC
Head of Investment Real Estate 
AG2R La Mondiale  

Hélène CHARTIER
Head of Zero Carbon 
development at C40 Cities

Simonetta CENCI
Alderwoman for Urban 
planning 
City of Genova

Grégory CARDONA
Head of real estate development 
The Babel Community  

Christophe CHAUVARD
Managing Director France 
P3 Logistic Parks
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OUR SPEAKERS

Marco LEONE
Senior Advisor 
Nomisma

Larissa LAPSCHIES
Managing Director 
Immobilienjunioren GmbH 

Nicolas LEDOUX
President 
ARCADIS

Miguel HERNÁNDEZ
Director of Strategy and Corporate 
development 
Distrito Castellana Norte 

Mehmet KALYONCU
President 
GYODER  

Sofia KARADIMA
Senior Editor & Researcher 
Investment Monitor 

Pierre-Yves GUICE
CEO 
Paris La Défense

Lionel GROTTO
CEO 
Choose Paris Region

Lord Gerry GRIMSTONE
Minister of State for Investment 
Department for International  
Trade 

Christine GREZES
CSR and Innovation Director 
Linkcity 

Emmanuel GRÉGOIRE
Premier Adjoint de la Maire de Paris

Xavier GRANGE
SVP Development France & 
Southern Europe 
Accor

Peter FREEMAN
CBE, Chair 
Homes England

Christophe FREY
Directeur Général 
ARM France

Juan José DE GRACIA 
General Director of Land 
Comunidad de Madrid 

Willemijn GEELS 
VP Development Europe 
IHG Hotels & Resorts 

Lionel GALFRÉ
Executive Manager 
MonacoTech

Dominique GATTO 
President 
SBLM Ventures SAS

Anthony FLEURY 
Head of Expansion EU 
Outsite

Alex FIGUEIREDO 
Chief Operating Officer 
Apex-Brasil Europe

Courtney FINGAR 
Editor-in-chief 
Investment Monitor
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OUR SPEAKERS

Lucie PINSON
Executive Director 
Reclaim Finance

Bertrand PICCARD
Initiator & Chairman of 
the Solar Impulse Foundation

Jacques PERPÈRE
General Secretary 
ADI

Vanguelis PANAYOTIS
CEO 
MKG Consulting

Emilie PALANQUE
CEO 
Léon Grosse Immobilier 

Eduardo PAES
Mayor of Rio de Janeiro

Guillaume PELLEGRIN
CEO 
Tivoli Capital - Newton Offices

Seth O'FARRELL
Global investment reporter 
Financial Times-FDI

Miguel NIGORRA
Partner 
Fifth Wall 

Stefano NIGRO
FDI Department Director 
Italian Trade Agency

Theresa MULLOY
Program Manger International Business 
Promotion & Inward Investment 
Puglia Sviluppo S.p.A. 

Rebecca NACHANAKIAN
General Manager France & Southern 
Europe 
Wework

Aleksandra NJAGULJ
Global Head of ESG Real Estate 
DWS 

Ingrid NAPPI
Professor, FRICS, Real Estate  
& Sustainable Development  
Chair Professor & Workplace  
Management Chair Holder 
ESSEC Business School

Carlos MORENO
Scientific director, ETI Chair 
University Sorbonne-IAE Paris  

Marc MONTLLEÓ
Director of Environmental Projects 
Barcelona Regional, SA  

Tugdual MILLET
CEO 
Covivio Hotels 

Jean-Patrick MASSON
Vice-président 
Dijon métropole

Xavier MAYO
Head of International City Promotion 
Barcelona City Council 

Cécile MAISONNEUVE
Chairman 
La Fabrique de la Cité

Jeanne MASSA
CEO & Co-Founder 
Habiteo
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OUR SPEAKERS

Begoña VILLACÍS
Vice Mayor of Madrid

Alfonso VEGARA
Founder & Honorary President 
Fundación Metropoli  

Emilie VAZQUEZ
Co-Founder & CEO 
@ Le Shack 

Benjamin ULRICH
Président 
INTENT TECHNLOGIES 

Florian TROESCH
Head Transit Management 
Schindler Ltd.  

Mathilde TIGNON
Development Director 
@ Le Shack

Greg SMITHIES
Partner,  
Climate Technology Investment team 
Fifthwall

Sebastian SHEHADI
Political editor and senior editor 
Investment Monitor

Sandra ROUMI
CEO 
Business Immo 

Christophe SPAENJERS
Associate Professor of Finance 
HEC Paris 

Dr. Thomas STEINMÜLLER
CEO 
CapTen AG 

Valérie DE ROBILLARD
Head ESG Real Assets 
Swiss Life Asset Managers 

Agnès ROQUEFORT
Global Chief Development Officer 
Accor

Sophie ROSSO
Directrice générale adjointe 
Redman 

Christophe ROUGEOT
CEO 
ROUGEOT ENERGIE

Adolfo RAMÍREZ ESCUDERO
CEO 
CBRE Spain 

Virginia RAGGI
Mayor of Rome 

Christian DE PORTZAMPARC
Founder 
2Portzamparc 

Andy POPPINK
Chief Executive Officer,  
EMEA Markets 
JLL

Eric PIOLLE
Maire de Grenoble

Brune POIRSON
Chief Sustainability Officer 
Accor
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OUR SPEAKERS

Robbert ZOET
Head of Capital Raising 
Redevco

Leila ZREIK
Head of Accounts Pan-EMEA 
Wework

Philippe ZIVKOVIC
Cofondateur & Président 
WO2

Lukas WILLHOEFT
Development Director 
The Embassies Of Good Living AG

Emmanuelle WARGON
Ministre déléguée auprès de la 
ministre de la Transition écologique, 
chargée du Logement

Stéphane VILLEMAIN
Vice President, Corporate Social 
Responsibility 
Ivanhoé Cambridge 
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President of the jury 

Méka BRUNEL
Gecina 
CEO
France

Katarzyna  
ZAWODNA-BIJOCH
Skanska Commercial 
Development Europe 
President & CEO, CEE Region
Poland

Henrik SAXBORN
Castellum 
CEO 
Sweden

Sergey KUZNETSOV
Moscow City 
Chief Architect
Russia

Akim DAOUDA
FGIS (Gabonese Sovereign 
Wealth Fund)
CEO
Gabon

Kai-Uwe BERGMANN 
Bjarke Ingels Group 
Partner
Denmark

Stéphanie BENSIMON
Ardian France 
Head of Real Estate
France

Hala EL AKL
PLP Architecture 
Director
UK

Serge FAUTRE
AG Real Estate 
CEO
Belgium

Kathleen FONTANA
RICS 
President
UK

Paolo GENCARELLI
Poste Italiane 
Head of Group Real Estate
Italy

Marco HEKMAN
CBRE 
Divisional President, Advisory 
Services, Continental Europe
The Netherlands

Frank KHOO
City Developments Limited 
Group Chief Investment 
Officer 
Singapore

THE MIPIM AWARDS 2021 JURY
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CONFERENCES & EVENTS
MONDAY 6 SEPTEMBER

17.30

18.00

19.00

18.30

19.30

20.00

21.00

23.00

22.00

20.30

22.30

21.30

23.30

17.30 | 22.00
JW Marriott Hotel  
Salon Renoir

KEYNOTE 
By invitation only

19.00 | 23.30
MIPIM LOUNGE  
(Riviera 9)

WELCOME  
RECEPTION

Open to all 

MIPIM Lounge:  
a place to meet and greet!
Come and enjoy the rooftop terrace of the Palais 
des Festivals
Drinks, music and seaview!

MONDAY 6 
SEPTEMBER

TUESDAY 7  
SEPTEMBER

WEDNESDAY 8   
SEPTEMBER

WELCOME  
RECEPTION

WELCOME  
COFFEE

WELCOME  
COFFEE

DJ SET 
DJ SET 

HAPPY HOURS 
DRINKS

MIPIM AWARDS 
CEREMONY

MIPIM AWARDS 
CELEBRATION 
DRINKS

19.00 | 23.30
09.00 | 09.30 09.00 | 09.30

12.00 | 14.00
12.00 | 14.00

17.30 | 19.00

15.00 | 16.00

16.00 | 17.00

A cash bar is also available all day
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CONFERENCES & EVENTS

14.00 | 14.30  
CASE STUDY BY WOJO

11.45 | 12.30   
INNOVATION: TECH FOR CHANGE 
Climate tech comes to RE's rescue

15.30

14.30

12.30

13.30

16.30

17.30

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

18.30

14.00

12.00

13.00

09.30

08.30

10.30

11.30

09.00

10.00

11.00

TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER
ESTEREL ROOM 

PALAIS 5

MIPIM LOUNGE 
RIVIERA 9

INNOVATION ROOM 
PALAIS 5

WORKSHOP ROOM 
PALAIS 3

VERRIERE GRAND AUDI 
PALAIS 1

TOSCAN DU PLANTIER 
PALAIS 1

11.00 | 12.00  
WHAT'S HOT IN LOGISTICS? 

15.45 | 16.45  
WHAT'S HOT IN HEALTHCARE AND 
NURSING?

17.15 | 18.15  
WHAT'S HOT IN RESIDENTIAL? 

09.30 | 10.30  
WHAT’S HOT IN ATTRACTING  
HOSPITALITY INVESTMENT?

12.30 | 14.00  By invitation only  
 
 

FRENCH NETWORKING 
LUNCH - TIME TO MOVE ON

15.00 | 15.45  
PEOPLE: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Making changes together

11.45 | 12.30  
FRANCE: BACK TO BUSINESS

13.00 | 13.30  
HOUSING POLICY: How to success-
fully combine environmental  
considerations and need for housing  
by radio.immo

10.45 | 11.15  
PLANET: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Finance: lever to fight climate change

09.30 | 10.15  
PLANET: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
How to achieve the impossible?

10.30 | 11.15  
INNOVATION: TECH FOR CHANGE 
Innovation is dead, long live innovation!

15.00 | 15.30  
KEYNOTE BY CHRISTIAN  
DE PORTZAMPARC

12.30 | 14.00  By invitation only 
  

16.00 | 18.00  

 

08.30 | 12.30  By invitation only 

 

 
ROUNDTABLES 
By invitation only

 CLOSED-DOOR EVENTS 

CLOSED-DOOR EVENTS 

14.30 | 15.30 
 
 
PARTNER SESSION  
BY DIJON METROPOLE

 PARTNERS SESSION

16.00 | 18.00 
 
 
PARTNER SESSION  
BY BARCELONA CATALONIA 

 PARTNERS SESSION

 CLOSED-DOOR EVENTS 

16.15 | 17.00  
POST-PANDEMIC CITY: BUSINESS 
DISTRICTS & WORKSPACES

17.30 | 18.30 
 
 
PARTNER SESSION  
BY VILLE DE PARIS

 PARTNERS SESSION

10.00 | 11.00  
ITALY: BACK TO BUSINESS

15.00 | 16.30  
CIRCULAR ECONOMY - How owners 
and landlords are boosting the 
low-carbon world and value by  
reusing materials.  
By BOOSTER DU REEMPLOI

10.00 | 10.45  
FRANCE: CITIES IN THE POLITICAL AGENDA
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CONFERENCES & EVENTS

15.30

14.30

12.30

13.30

16.30

17.30

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

18.30

14.00

12.00

13.00

09.30

08.30

10.30

11.30

09.00

10.00

11.00

08.00

09.30 | 10.00  
PERFORMANCE: NEW WORLD,  
NEW ERA 
Why ESG matters today

10.30 | 11.00  
PERFORMANCE: NEW WORLD,  
NEW ERA 
Why ESG matters today

10.00 | 10.30  
CASE STUDY BY LE SHACK:  
Experience imagineering in a new era 
– How to reinvent feel good places to 
work, meet & chill

12.00 | 12.30  
CASE STUDY: BIGDATA and  
INNOVATION in the Real Estate Asset 
Management Sector 

13.00 | 13.30  
CASE STUDY BY SCHINDLER

08.00 | 09.30  
GEND'HER NETWORKING EVENT 
Unlocking the power of diversity

11.30 | 13.00 
YOUNG TALENT MEET UP 
The Future of the Real Estate  
Industry

15.00 | 16.00  MIPIM Lounge (Riviera 9)

10.00 | 10.45  
GERMANY: BACK TO BUSINESS

11.15 | 12.15  
UK: BACK TO BUSINESS

08.30 | 10.30  By invitation only 

 

 
 
KEYNOTE & ROUNDTABLES 
By invitation only

 CLOSED-DOOR EVENTS 

ESTEREL ROOM 
PALAIS 5

INNOVATION ROOM 
PALAIS 5

WORKSHOP ROOM 
PALAIS 3

TOSCAN DU PLANTIER 
PALAIS 1

VERRIERE GRAND AUDI 
PALAIS 1

WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

11.45 | 12.30  
GREEN AND THRIVING  
NEIGHBORHOOD, A PATHWAY  
TO NET ZERO FEATURING  
THE 15 MINUTE CITY 

14.00 | 15.00  
HOUSING FOR ALL : What are the 
challenges that local representatives 
may face nowadays ? by radio.immo

11.00 | 13.30 
 
 
PARTNER SESSION BY  
PROVENCE PROMOTION,  
CHOOSE PARIS REGION,  
GRENOBLE ALPES,  
TEAM CÔTE D’AZUR,  
HELLO LILLE

 PARTNERS SESSION

09.15 | 10.15 
 
 
PARTNER SESSION  
BY MADRID

 PARTNERS SESSION

MIPIM AWARDS 2021  
CEREMONY FOLLOWED BY CELEBRATION DRINKS
Open to all
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MONDAY 6 SEPTEMBER TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

17.30 > 22.00 | JW Marriott Hotel - Salon Renoir
The dinner brings together the world's foremost 
sovereign wealth, pension and insurance funds, family 
offices and other capital owners in the real estate 
industry. 

KEYNOTE 
By invitation only

08.30 > 12.30 | Toscan du Plantier - Palais 1
A perfect opportunity for sovereign wealth, pension 
and insurance funds, family offices and other capital 
owners to reunite post pandemic, with a particular 
focus on the ever-increasing importance of ESG.

19.00 > 23.30 | MIPIM Lounge (Riviera 9)

WELCOME RECEPTION

Join with fellow delegates to celebrate the start of MIPIM September 
edition.

Open to all

Herman JAN FABER
Co-Head Fund Management 
Redevco 

Greg SMITHIES
Partner, Climate Technology  
Investment team 
Fifthwall

Patrick BRENNINKMEIJER
Business Development Director 
Redevco

Herman JAN FABER
Co-Head Fund Management 
Redevco 

Robbert ZOET
Head of Capital Raising 
Redevco

MODERATOR 
Courtney FINGAR
Editor-in-chief 
Investment Monitor

INVESTMENT INVESTMENT

SPECIAL EVENT

Sponsored by Sponsored by

ROUNDTABLES 
By invitation only

Co-sponsored by

Christophe SPAENJERS
Associate Professor of Finance 
HEC Paris 
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

10.00 > 11.00 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1

ITALY: BACK TO BUSINESS

This open to all event – designed for global and local investors, developers, brokers 
and political leaders among others – will debate the latest trends, opportunities 
and challenges in the Italian market post Covid-19. Through a keynote address and 
panel discussion, this session will enable participants to network and debate the 
below key topics in an informal, friendly and insightful environment.

•	Latest investment trends, opportunities and challenges – exploring the fortunes 
of asset classes, cities and regions post pandemic

•	Special focus on housing developments – exploring affordability, quality, speed, 
volume and MMC

•	Update on sustainability/ESG developments in Italy now and in future

•	Examining the latest Italian technology innovations

•	Diversity achievements so far – How far can we go?

GEO FOCUS

09.30 > 10.15 | Esterel Room - Palais 5 

PLANET: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
How to achieve the impossible?

The impossible is not in the reality but in our own way of thinking. Therefore, we 
need to change our believes if we want to find new solutions.

Bertrand PICCARD
Initiator & Chairman of 
the Solar Impulse Foundation

Giuseppe AMITRANO
CEO 
GVA Redilco SpA 

Stefano NIGRO
FDI Department Director 
Italian Trade Agency

Virginia RAGGI
Mayor of Rome 

MODERATOR
Seth O'FARRELL
Global investment reporter 
Financial Times-FDI

Simonetta CENCI
Alderwoman for Urban 
planning 
City of Genova

Marco LEONE
Senior Advisor 
Nomisma

Theresa MULLOY
Program Manger  
International Business 
Promotion & Inward 
Investment 
Puglia Sviluppo S.p.A. 

PLANET

09.30 > 10.30 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

WHAT’S HOT IN ATTRACTING HOSPITALITY INVESTMENT?

Debate to what extent investors still believe in hospitality in a post pandemic 
environment and what strategies the industry can employ to attract investment.

Johanna CAPOANI
Head of Hospitality, 
Portfolio Management 
Swiss Life 

Willemijn GEELS
VP Development Europe 
IHG Hotels & Resorts 

Vanguelis PANAYOTIS
CEO 
MKG Consulting

HOSPITALITY

In partnership with

Alex FIGUEIREDO
Chief Operating Officer 
Apex-Brasil Europe 

Tugdual MILLET
CEO 
Covivio Hotels 

Sponsored by

Xavier GRANGE
SVP Development France 
& Southern Europe 
Accor
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

10.00 > 10.45 | MIPIM Lounge - Riviera 9

FRANCE: CITIES IN THE POLITICAL AGENDA

Metropoles and the return of small towns, redistribution of public space, heat 
islands, carbon neutral strategies, mixed areas, security, health and mobility... In 
only a few years, these topics have become the priorities of many mayors and 
public leaders. With a series of ongoing elections (at city, county or region level in 
2020-2021, or at presidential level in 2022), France is globally reshaping its vision 
for the city of tomorrow. Several major public leaders will share their own views 
and political agenda.

SPECIAL EVENT

Emmanuel GRÉGOIRE
Premier Adjoint  
de la Maire de Paris

Nicolas LEDOUX
President 
ARCADIS 

Emilie PALANQUE
CEO 
Léon Grosse Immobilier 

Eric PIOLLE
Maire de Grenoble 

10.30 > 11.15 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

INNOVATION: TECH FOR CHANGE 
Innovation is dead, long live innovation!

Innovation has of course been a widely used word in the past few years. But how 
much are we really seeing real change in the real estate industry or just incremental 
pointless evolution? French PropTech leads the discussion about innovative project 
examples in the built environment, the challenges they faced and what the market 
expects to see in future.

INNOVATION

Floris COUCKE
Président 
Neocity Promotion

Vincent AUREZ
Director Innovation, 
Sustainable Development 
Novaxia

Nordine EL OUACHMI
CEO 
Bureaux and co 

Anthony FLEURY
Head of Expansion EU 
Outsite

Jeanne MASSA
CEO & Co-Founder 
Habiteo

Sponsored by

10.45 > 11.15 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

PLANET: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Finance: lever to fight climate change 

How can we improve the effectiveness of climate finance? 
Is the financial sector the answer to reach the climate agenda objectives? 

PLANET 

Lucie PINSON
Executive Director  
Reclaim Finance

Sponsored by
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

11.45 > 12.30 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

FRANCE: BACK TO BUSINESS

Market trends, opportunities, growth, crisis impact: "comment ça va" en France?

GEO FOCUS

Stéphanie BENSIMON
Head of Real Estate   
Ardian 

Eric COSSERAT
CEO   
Perial

Christophe BURCKART
Country Manager France   
IWG 

Eric DONNET
CEO 
Groupama Immobilier

11.00 > 12.00 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

WHAT'S HOT IN LOGISTICS?

Join your peers to debate the latest trends, challenges and opportunities for a 
dynamic hot sector witnessing even stronger demand due to the pandemic.

A new fresh approach to our asset class sessions this year. There will be a special 
emphasis on networking face-to-face after such a long break from us being able 
to do so.

This session will be a mix of opening keynotes followed by roundtable discussions 
to encourage much more networking inspired by content of most interest to you. 

Participants will be entering the room and choosing a table topic of their choice. 

LOGISTICS

Ronan BOLÉ
Operations Director France  
Amazon

Dr. Thomas STEINMÜLLER
CEO,  
CapTen AG 

Christophe CHAUVARD
Managing Director France 
P3 Logistic Parks

12.30 > 14.00 | Toscan du Plantier - Palais 1

The lunch brings together the world's foremost sover-
eign wealth, pension and insurance funds, family offices 
and other capital owners in the real estate industry. 

By invitation only

INVESTMENT

Sponsored by

11.45 > 12.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

INNOVATION: TECH FOR CHANGE 
Climate tech comes to RE's rescue

RE companies have made good progress in reducing their carbon footprints over 
the last years. Hear from the best examples of the industry and the unmissable 
technologies to achieve this goal.

INNOVATION

Vincent AUREZ
Director Innovation,  
Sustainable Development 
Novaxia

Faisal BUTT
CEO, Founder & Chairman 
Pi Labs

Mehmet KALYONCU
President 
GYODER 

MODERATOR 
Hala EL AKL
Director 
PLP Architecture  
International Ltd 

Sponsored by
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

12.30 > 14.00 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1 

FRENCH NETWORKING LUNCH - TIME TO MOVE ON 
Let's be creative after the pandemic crisis

Exclusive event gathering key decision makers from private and  investment 
companies and public officials looking into French Real Estate industry.

Gain market insights, identify the future opportunities and create new synergies.

By invitation only

GEO FOCUS

13.00 > 13.30 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

HOUSING POLICY: HOW TO SUCCESSFULLY COMBINE  
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS AND NEED  
FOR HOUSING by radio.immo

RADIO SHOW

14.00 > 14.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

CASE STUDY: INNOVATIVE CONCEPT 

Agile real estate strategies for the changing workplace needs

In this fast-paced world where change is a new defining parameter, how can we 
ensure that our real estate strategies are both relevant and sustainable?

Case study : Learn how an end-user managed to optimize its real estate footprint, 
saving 20% of its RE costs. A no-compromise agility approach to introducing 
services and flexibility into its real estate strategy, ensuring a high-quality 
environment for its employees, while significantly reducing its costs.

CASE STUDY

Sponsored by

Emmanuelle WARGON
Ministre déléguée auprès de la ministre de la Transition 
écologique, chargée du Logement

Stéphane BENSIMON
CEO 
WOJO 

Ashok BALABHASKARANE
VP DEVELOPEMENT 
WOJO 

15.00 > 15.45 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

PEOPLE: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Making changes together 

The working world is moving rapidly since the last couple of months, impacting the 
way we meet, work and socialize. 
How can the human capital take the lead on the ongoing change for a better 
future? 
How to unlock the full potential of all resources? 

PEOPLE

Méka BRUNEL
CEO 
Gecina

MODERATOR 
Cécile MAISONNEUVE
Chairman 
La Fabrique de la Cité

Philippe ZIVKOVIC
Cofondateur & Président 
WO2

Loic DANIEL
Managing Director 
Nexity Immobilier 
d'Entreprise 

14.30 > 15.30 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1

BUILDING THE ECOLOGICAL FUTURE TOGETHER :  
Dijon métropole, an open-air lab for the ecological transition

Facing the climate change emergency, territories are taking actions and 
new alliances are being created to invent a more sustainable and more virtuous 
model of urbanism and land use.
Dijon métropole has decided to become a field of experiments for innovative local 
solutions as part of the energy transition to meet the global challenge of climate 
change. As an open-air lab, it welcomes initiatives that bring together the public 
and private sectors to build the territory’s ecological future together.
Through 5 innovative and exemplary projects, come and discover how the local 
solutions of tomorrow are being invented.

PARTNERS SESSION

Hélène ENGINGER
President 
GINGER BLUE

Jean-Patrick MASSON
Vice-président 
Dijon métropole

Christophe ROUGEOT
CEO 
ROUGEOT ENERGIE 

Thierry BIEVRE
CEO 
Elithis
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

15.00 > 16.30 | Toscan du Plantier - Palais 1

CIRCULAR ECONOMY - How owners and landlords are boosting the low-carbon 
world and value by reusing materials. By BOOSTER DU REEMPLOI

Discover how the “BOOSTER” initiative, a dedicated group of developers, owners, 
and investors in commercial real estate are already changing the market for reusing 
demolition waste, just a year after they were first brought together at MIPIM 2020.

SPECIAL EVENT

Cédric BOREL
Managing Director  
A4MT 

Isabelle CLERC
Head of Investment  
Real Estate 
AG2R La Mondiale

Eric DONNET
CEO 
Groupama Immobilier

Christine GREZES
CSR and Innovation  
Director 
Linkcity 

15.00 > 15.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

KEYNOTE BY CHRISTIAN DE PORTZAMPARC

The city of the 21st century is going to be one of climate crisis, which is also a crisis 
of space.

We know that a decrease in urbanization will never meet the demographic increase.

We will not succeed in making a city habitable and sustainable with standards and 
figures.

We must make an urbanism of space.

How far apart to place two buildings, that is what the urban planner must know 
how to answer, depending on the place.

This question of spacing, a central spatial question for making a city, is immediately 
social. The architecture of space can make density happy. This question of density 
is physical. Space is the medium in which we live together.

CASE STUDY

Christian DE PORTZAMPARC
Founder 
2Portzamparc 

15.45 > 16.45 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

WHAT'S HOT IN HEALTHCARE AND NURSING?

Discuss the latest hot trends, challenges and opportunities for healthcare and 
nursing – two sectors that have had to show great resilience, adaptability and 
innovation.

A new fresh approach to our asset class sessions this year. There will be a special 
emphasis on networking face-to-face after such a long break from us being able 
to do so.

This session will be a mix of opening keynotes followed by roundtable discussions 
to encourage much more networking inspired by content of most interest to you. 

Participants will be entering the room and choosing a table topic of their choice. 

HEALTHCARE

Frédéric DUROUSSEAU
Directeur de l'Immobilier et 
du développement Groupe 
KORIAN 

Sebastian SHEHADI
Political editor  
and senior editor 
Investment Monitor
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

16.00 > 18.00 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

Be inspired by promising and innovative startups 
selected throughout our events in Paris, New-York and 
Hong Kong SAR. Come and hear their pitch and how they 
are tackling the world's biggest Real Estate challenges 
and moving the Real Estate ecosystem forward.

INNOVATION

In partnership with Sponsored by

Christoph HOLZMANN
Chief Operating Officer 
Union Investment

Aaron BLOCK
Co-Founder and Managing Director 
MetaProp

Takeshi KODAMA
Executive Manager 
31VENTURES

Joanna MARSH
GM Innovation & Advanced 
Analytics 
Investa   

Sara SHANK
Managing Director,  
Global Head of Innovation 
PGIM Real Estate 

STARTUPS:STARTUPS:

JURY MEMBERS

16.15 > 17.00 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

POST-PANDEMIC CITY: BUSINESS DISTRICTS & WORKSPACES

Should we go back to the office?
Hybrid workplace: is it the new future?

CITIES

Assem EL ALAMI 
Head of International 
Real Estate Finance 
Berlin Hyp AG

Pierre-Yves GUICE 
CEO 
Paris La Défense

Ingrid NAPPI
Professor, FRICS, Real Estate & 
Sustainable Development Chair 
Professor & Workplace Management 
Chair Holder 
ESSEC Business School

In partnership with

Méka BRUNEL
CEO 
Gecina

16.00 > 18.00 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1

PARTNER SESSION BY INCASOL

Opening up cities!

Reconnecting people, nature, public spaces and green economy.

PARTNERS SESSION

Xavier MAYO 
Head of International 
City Promotion 
Barcelona City Council 

Elisabet CIRICI
Chief Operating Officer 
CATALAN LAND 
INSTITUTE (INCASÒL)

Marc MONTLLEÓ
Director of Environmental Projects 
Barcelona Regional, SA 
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TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

17.15 > 18.15 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

WHAT'S HOT IN RESIDENTIAL?

Debate how the industry can build what people need, want and can afford – and 
not just meet housing targets – through innovative methods.

A new fresh approach to our asset class sessions this year. There will be a special 
emphasis on networking face-to-face after such a long break from us being able 
to do so.

This session will be a mix of opening keynotes followed by roundtable discussions 
to encourage much more networking inspired by content of most interest to you. 

Participants will be entering the room and choosing a table topic of their choice. 

17.30 > 18.30 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

PARTNER SESSION BY VILLE DE PARIS

Comment chaque projet immobilier peut apporter des externalités positives à son 
quartier ? 

RESIDENTIAL

Tom BLOXHAM MBE
Chairman 
Urban Splash 

Emmanuel GRÉGOIRE
Premier Adjoint  
de la Maire de Paris

Alvaro CARDENAS
SVP, Global  
Development  
Realogy 

Lukas WILLHOEFT
Development Director 
The Embassies Of Good  
Living AG

MODERATOR 
Sofia KARADIMA
Senior Editor  
& Researcher 
Investment Monitor

PARTNERS SESSION

Sponsored by

Sponsored by

Sophie ROSSO
Directrice générale adjointe 
Redman
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WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

08.30 > 10.30 | Toscan du Plantier - Palais 1

The Occupiers’ Summit, consisting of end users/
tenants, flexible office providers, landlords and 
investors among others, is a great opportunity to 
network with potential international business partners.  

It is also a perfect platform to debate and learn about the latest occupier trends, 
expectations, such as the return to the office, flexible workspaces, tech innovation 
and future trends for logistics providers.

08.00 > 09.30 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

GEND'HER NETWORKING EVENT 
Unlocking the power of diversity 

Join us to celebrate and network this special event dedicated to gender balance 
in the Real Estate industry. Inspirational speakers will share their vision of how 
gender balance boost creativity and economic growth. 

OCCUPIERS INCLUSION

Lionel GROTTO
CEO 
Choose Paris Region

Miguel NIGORRA
Partner 
Fifth Wall 

Andy POPPINK
Chief Executive Officer,  
EMEA Markets 
JLL 

Clotilde ARMAND
Mayor of Bucharest Sector 1  
City Hall 

Agnès ROQUEFORT
Global Chief Development Officer 
Accor

In partnership withKEYNOTE & ROUNDTABLES
By invitation only

In partnership with

Leila ZREIK
Head of Accounts Pan-EMEA 
Wework

MODERATOR 
Jacques PERPÈRE
General Secretary  
ADI 

09.15 > 10.15 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1

INVEST IN MADRID

Discover the latest trends, challenges and projects in Madrid.  
An exceptional panel conformed by public and private players will 
discuss and show the different opportunities you can find in the city  
and the region of Madrid.

In partnership with

PARTNERS SESSION

Miguel HERNÁNDEZ
Director of Strategy and 
Corporate development 
Distrito Castellana Norte 

Adolfo RAMÍREZ ESCUDERO
CEO 
CBRE Spain

Alfonso VEGARA
Founder & Honorary 
President 
Fundación Metropoli

Juan José DE GRACIA
General Director of Land 
Comunidad de Madrid

Begoña VILLACÍS
Vice Mayor of Madrid
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WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

10.30 > 11.15 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

PERFORMANCE: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Why ESG matters today

Explore why ESG matters today for real estate and other industries via a series of 
compelling interviews

PERFORMANCE

Peter FREEMAN
CBE, Chair 
Homes England

Karin BARTHELMES-WEHR
Managing Director 
ICG Institute

Aleksandra  NJAGULJ
Global Head of ESG Real Estate 
DWS 

Stéphane VILLEMAIN
Vice President, Corporate Social 
Responsibility 
Ivanhoé Cambridge  

MODERATOR 
Courtney FINGAR
Editor-in-chief 
Investment Monitor

10.00 > 10.45 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

GERMANY: BACK TO BUSINESS

Debate what cities and regions are experiencing the biggest growth, the latest 
tech innovation and the impact of Covid-19 behavioural change on different asset 
classes.
A new fresh approach to our geo focus sessions this year. There will be a special 
emphasis on networking face-to-face after such a long break from us being able 
to do so.
This session will be a mix of opening keynotes followed by roundtable discussions 
to encourage much more networking inspired by content of most interest to you. 
Participants will be entering the room and choosing a table topic of their choice. 

GEO FOCUS

Prof. Dr. Thomas BEYERLE
Managing Director,  
Head of Group Research 
Catella  

Larissa LAPSCHIES
Managing Director 
Immobilienjunioren GmbH 

10.00 > 10.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

CASE STUDY BY LE SHACK 
How to reinvent feel good places to work, meet & chill

Experience imagineering in a new era – How to reinvent feel good places to work, 
meet & chill

CASE STUDY

Sandrine CRESSWELL-COBLENCE
Interiors Designer 
@ Le Shack   

Mathilde TIGNON
Development Director 
@ Le Shack   

Emilie VAZQUEZ
Co-Founder & CEO 
@ Le Shack  

09.30 > 10.00 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

PERFORMANCE: NEW WORLD, NEW ERA 
Why ESG matters today

Explore why ESG matters today for real estate and other industries via a series of 
compelling interviews.

PERFORMANCE

MODERATOR 
Courtney FINGAR
Editor-in-chief 
Investment Monitor

Brune POIRSON
Chief Sustainability Officer 
Accor

Valérie DE ROBILLARD
Head ESG Real Assets 
Swiss Life Asset Managers
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WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER
 

11.00 > 13.30 | Verrière Grand Auditorium - Palais 1

PARTNER SESSION BY PROVENCE PROMOTION, CHOOSE PARIS REGION, 
GRENOBLE ALPES, TEAM CÔTE D’AZUR, HELLO LILLE 
The future of workplaces in five French metro areas

We are entering a new era where it is vital to disrupt our working methods and our 
relationship with our office. 
Discover 5 witnesses who have innovated, shaked and rethought workplaces in 
France and compare view points with experts from the sector and the French 
Association for Corporate Occupiers. 
They will answer key questions and lead us into a future where; a head office can 
do without a physical headquarter, a metropolis can be link with flex offices and 
employees can work closer to their home, a highly technological R&D campus 
works in 3 continents, a company chooses to integrate home working into its 
physical development and where young talents and entrepreneurs and secure to a 
territory by being given the opportunity to mix co-living and co-working. 
Our conference will be followed by a cocktail where you will be able to discuss with 
top directors from : ARM (Nice - Côtes d'Azur)  - Newton Offices (Lille metro area)  
- Digital Photo Group (Grenoble Alpes)  - The Babel Community (Aix-Marseille-
Provence)  - WeWork (Paris region).

More details: 

https://www.cner-france.com/Agenda/Les-evenements-du-developpement-
economique/Table-ronde-le-futur-des-lieux-de-travail

In partnership with

PARTNERS SESSION

KEYNOTE SPEAKER
Jacques PERPÈRE
General Secretary  
ADI 

Grégory CARDONA
Head of real estate  
development 
The Babel Community 

Christophe FREY
Directeur Général 
ARM France

Laurent BOIDI
Directeur général délégué 
DIGITAL PHOTO GROUP  

Rebecca NACHANAKIAN
General Manager France & 
Southern Europe 
Wework

11.15 > 12.15 | Workshop Room - Palais 3

UK: BACK TO BUSINESS

Join your peers to debate the UK post pandemic and brexit and explore the 
fortunes of different asset classes, cities and regions.
A new fresh approach to our geo focus sessions this year. There will be a special 
emphasis on networking face-to-face after such a long break from us being able 
to do so.
This session will be a mix of opening keynotes followed by roundtable discussions 
to encourage much more networking inspired by content of most interest to you. 
Participants will be entering the room and choosing a table topic of their choice. 

GEO FOCUS

Lord Gerry GRIMSTONE
Minister of State for Investment 
Department for International  
Trade 

Mark DIXON
Chairman & CEO 
IWG

MODERATOR
Sebastian SHEHADI
Political editor and senior editor
Investment Monitor

11.30 > 13.00 | Toscan du Plantier - Palais 1

YOUNG TALENT MEET UP 
The Future of the Real Estate Industry 

We give the floor to the Young Talents. 

Meet the next generation of Real Estate players. Hear about their views and 
expectations and network in an informal way.

YOUNG LEADERS

Akim DAOUDA
CEO 
FGIS  
(Gabonese Sovereign Wealth Fund) 

MODERATOR
Sandra ROUMI
CEO 
Business Immo 

Guillaume PELLEGRIN
CEO 
Tivoli Capital - Newton Offices  

https://www.cner-france.com/Agenda/Les-evenements-du-developpement-economique/Table-ronde-le-futur-des-lieux-de-travail
https://www.cner-france.com/Agenda/Les-evenements-du-developpement-economique/Table-ronde-le-futur-des-lieux-de-travail
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WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

11.45 > 12.30 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

GREEN AND THRIVING NEIGHBORHOOD, A PATHWAY TO NET ZERO 
FEATURING THE 15 MINUTE CITY

How to strenghten partnerships between all stakeholders  
to achieve low-carbon results?
What are the basis to build and develop projects  
with high sustainable ambitions? 

CITIES

In partnership with

Eduardo PAES
Mayor of Rio

Hélène CHARTIER
Head of Zero Carbon 
development at  
C40 Cities 

Carlos MORENO
Scientific director,  
ETI Chair 
University Sorbonne-IAE  
Paris

12.00 > 12.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

CASE STUDY: BIGDATA and INNOVATION in the  
Real Estate Asset Management Sector 

A remarkable example of achievement making the Data reliable and used by 
the greatest number of stakeholders as part of a collaborative Operation and 
Maintenance work process.

CASE STUDY

In partnership with

Dominique GATTO 
President 
SBLM Ventures SAS

Benjamin ULRICH 
President 
INTENT TECHNLOGIES

Audrey CAMUS
Vice President, Development 
And Asset Management, 
Europe 
Ivanhoé Cambridge 

Sébastien DURAND
General Manager NSD 
NEXITY

Lionel GALFRÉ
Executive Manager 
MonacoTech
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WEDNESDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

13.00 > 13.30 | Innovation Room - Palais 5

CASE STUDY BY SCHINDLER

Schindler PORT 4D – an enabler of essential urban reconfiguration. 
A post-pandemic world striving to address climate change, population growth, 
exponential urbanization, worsening congestion and planning uncertainty will 
require a massively re-configured urban environment in order to thrive. We will 
discuss how Transit Management can adapt to these needs and actually drive 
solutions by bringing new tools to the architects of the future.with high sustainable 
ambitions? 

CASE STUDY

In partnership with

Florian TROESCH
Head Transit Management 
Schindler Ltd. 

14.00 > 15.00 | Esterel Room - Palais 5

HOUSING FOR ALL : WHAT ARE THE CHALLENGES  
THAT LOCAL REPRESENTATIVES MAY FACE NOWADAYS ?  
by radio.immo

RADIO SHOW

15.00 > 16.00 | MIPIM Lounge - Riviera 9

MIPIM AWARDS 2021 CEREMONY  
FOLLOWED BY CELEBRATION DRINKS

Open to all

For its 31st edition, the MIPIM Awards will once again recognise the most 
outstanding projects in the real estate industry. 

The jury of high-profile experts and chaired by Méka Brunel, CEO of Gecina, has 
reviewed over 170 entries and shortlisted 50 finalists across the 12 competition 
categories. 

Vote for your favourite projects until Tuesday 7 September at 19.00. Your vote, 
equally combined with the jury's vote, will determine the winner of each category 
who will be announced during the prestigious Awards Ceremony. 

Joins us to celebrate the best of the industry!

SPECIAL EVENT

 Media partners
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CONFERENCE & EVENT SPONSORS

RE - INVEST REUNION

GLOBAL CONFERENCE PROGRAMME CONFERENCES’ SPONSORS AND PARTNERS

STARTUP - COMPETITION

PLANET PILAR

OCCUPIERS SUMMIT

GEND'HER NETWORKING EVENT


